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o3 Over 900 Points In Justs Months!

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 30th 20:20 Steelriver 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 0.75 -7.38
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 20:20 Joegogo 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -8.13
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 15:00 Newbury |Borice 17.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -7.13
Each Way 30th 15:00 Newbury |Ok Corral 10.00 5.00 Loss 15 -5.00 -2.13
Single 30th 14:05 Buveur D'Air 1.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 2.87
Newcastle
Single 30th 13:50 Newbury |Pride Of Lecale 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 7.87
Each Way 30th 13:20 Bangor- |Mr McGo 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.75 8.87
on-Dee
Single 30th 13:15 Newbury |Sametegal 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 9.62
Each Way 29th 18:00 Kempton |Last Page 13.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 10.62
(A.W)
Each Way 29th 15:55 Limerick |Darling 3.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 15.62
Daughter
Single 29th 15:45 Break The 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 8.12
Southwell Silence
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:10 First Excel 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 9.12
Southwell
(A.W)
Double 29th 5.00 Win 9.82 10.12
14:25 Newbury |Champ 1.83
15:00 Newbury |Paisley Park 1.83
Single 29th 14:25 Newbury |Champ 1.91 5.00 Win 1 4.55 0.3
Single 29th 14:00 Restive 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -4.25
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 28th 19:30 Bruyere 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -3.25
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 28th 14:40 Ffos Las |Special 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 -2.25
Princess
Single 28th 14:05 Ffos Las |Air Horse One 3.00 5.00 Win 1 9.00 -17.25
Single 28th 13:55 Lingfield |Sky Defender 7.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -26.25
(A.W)
Single 28th 13:20 Lingfield [Colonel 5.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -25.25
(A.W) Whitehead
Single 28th 12:15 Thurles |[Royal 191 5.00 Win 1 4.55 -24.25
Rendezvous
Single 27th 19:40 Kempton |Sashenka 2.63 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -28.8
(A.W)
Single 27th 18:40 Kempton |Full Intention 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -23.8
(A.W)
Single 27th 17:10 Kempton|In The Cove 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -22.8
(A.W)
Single 27th 15:15 Hereford |Conas Taoi 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -21.8
Each Way 27th 14:55 Broughtons 7.50 5.00 Fell - -5.00 -20.8
\Wetherby Admiral
Single 26th 18:50 Hooflepuff 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 -15.8
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 26th 17:50 Tanasoq 51.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -23.3
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 26th 15:40 Daphne Moon 7.00 4.00 Win 3 0.40 -22.3
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Punchestown

Single 26th 15:00 Outrath 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -22.7
Southwell

Each Way 26th 13:40 Momus 7.50 4.00 Loss 9 -4.00 -17.7
Punchestown

Each Way 26th 13:10 Fils Spirituel 4.50 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -13.7
Punchestown

Single 26th 13:00 Battleofthesom 1.91 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -9.7
Southwell me

Each Way 25th 18:30 Atwaar 11.00 5.00 Win 1 31.25 -4.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Each Way 25th 15:30 Petite Ganache 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -0.75 -35.95
Musselburgh

Single 25th 15:30 Samtu 12.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -35.2
Musselburgh

Single 25th 15:00 Wot A Shot 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -34.2
Musselburgh

Single 25th 14:35 Kempton |Doctor Dex 2.63 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -33.2

Single 25th 14:05 Kempton |Printing Dollars 7.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -28.2

Single 25th 13:20 Chateau Robin 2.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -27.2
Musselburgh

Single 24th 13:00 Navan |Abacadabras 2.10 5.00 Non-runner - -22.2

Single 24th 12:30 Navan |Entoucas 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -22.2

Single 23rd 18:40 Scofflaw 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.23 -17.2
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 23rd 16:10 Santafiora 5.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -22.43
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 23rd 15:15 Gowran |Kavanaghs 3.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -21.43
Park Corner

Single 23rd 15:00 Haydock |Bristol De Mai 2.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -16.43

Single 23rd 13:20 Lingfield |Avorisk Et 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -11.43
(A.W) Perils

Single 23rd 13:20 Lingfield |Garth Rockett 7.00 1.00 Win 1 5.70 -6.43
(A.W)

Each Way 22nd 15:45 Ascot Red Force One 3.75 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -12.13

Single 22nd 15:30 Lucky Lodge 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -8.13
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 22nd 15:30 Ricochet 11.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -3.13
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 22nd 15:00 Catterick |Very First Time 1.73 5.00 Win 1 3.65 -2.13

Single 22nd 14:40 Ascot Didero Vallis 5.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -5.78

Single 21st 19:00 Red Gunner 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 -4.78
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 21st 19:00 Cash N Carrie 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -34.78
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 21st 18:30 Broughton 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -33.78
Chelmsford Excels
(A.W)

Single 21st 18:00 Royal Birth 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -32.78
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Each Way 21st 16:35 Daily Times 8.00 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 -31.78
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 21st 16:35 Daily Times 8.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -27.78
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 21st 15:10 Market |Thomas 29.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -22.78
Rasen Blossom

Single 21st 14:40 Market |Hugo's 7.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -21.78
Rasen Reflection

Single 21st 14:25 Galsworthy 3.25 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -20.78




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 21st 14:15 River Of 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -18.78
\Wincanton Intrigue
Single 21st 13:35 Market |Back On The 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -17.78
Rasen Lash
Single 20th 19:40 Kempton |Guroor 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 -16.78
(A.W)
Single 20th 18:10 Kempton |War Glory 13.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -31.78
(A.W)
Each Way 20th 15:40 Warwick |Nearly 3.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -30.78
Perfection
Single 20th 14:10 Warwick |Mister Fisher 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -29.78
Single 19th 19:45 Amjaady 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -28.78
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 19th 18:15 Zefferino 7.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -27.78
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 19th 16:45 Good Reason 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -26.78
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 19th 16:25 Kempton|ice Cave 3.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -21.78
(A.W)
Single 19th 16:25 Kempton |Benny And The 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -16.78
(A.W) Jets
Single 19th 15:40 Viking Ruby 2.00 5.00 Unseated Rider - -5.00 -15.78
Fakenham
Single 19th 15:40 Broadway Belle 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -10.78
Fakenham
Single 19th 15:00 Lingfield |Clondaw 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.00 -9.78
Anchor
Single 19th 14:20 Kempton |Ouzo 7.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -14.78
(A.W)
Single 19th 14:05 The Very Man 2.25 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -13.78
Fairyhouse
Single 19th 13:00 Lingfield |The Game Is A 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -12.78
Foot
Single 18th 18:45 Country'N'West 15.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -11.78
Southwell ern
(A.W)
Single 18th 17:45 Dark Regard 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 -10.78
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 18th 17:15 Crosse Fire 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -27.43
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 18th 16:15 Pearl Spectre 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -26.43
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 18th 15:30 American Life 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -25.43
Plumpton
Each Way 18th 12:30 Go Whatever 7.00 1.00 Win 1 3.60 -24.43
Plumpton
Single 17th 15:00 Quoi De Neuf 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -28.03
Cheltenham
Single 17th 14:50 Battleoverdoye 1.73 5.00 Win 1 3.65 -27.03
Punchestown |n
Single 17th 13:15 Kingswell 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -30.68
Cheltenham Theatre
Single 17th 12:45 Treasure Dillon 17.00 1.00 Non-runner - -29.68
Cheltenham
Single 16th 19:45 Three Little 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -29.68
Wolverhampto (Birds
n (A.W)
Single 16th 19:15 Iron Mike 3.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -28.68
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 16th 15:30 Jatiluwih 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 -27.68

Cheltenham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 16th 15:20 Yccs 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -45.18
\Wetherby Portocervo
Single 16th 15:15 Lingfield |Leodis Dream 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -44.18
(A.W)
Single 16th 14:45 Lingfield |Lord North 1.73 5.00 Non-runner - -43.18
(A.W)
Single 16th 14:15 Ardera Cross 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -43.18
\Wetherby
Single 16th 13:40 Mount Mews 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -42.18
\Wetherby
Single 16th 13:15 Minella Warrior 6.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -41.18
Cheltenham
Single 16th 13:00 Lingfield |Alrajaa 1.83 5.00 Win 1 3.94 -40.18
(A.W)
Single 15th 14:50 Simply The 1.91 5.00 Win 1 3.87 -44.12
Newcastle Betts
Single 15th 14:00 Jepeck 1.91 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -47.99
Southwell
Single 15th 13:40 Charlie Snow 4.00 1.00 Win 1 2.85 -44.99
Newcastle Angel
Single 15th 12:00 Petite Ganache 8.00 1.00 Non-runner - -47.84
Newcastle
Each Way 14th 16:00 Ludlow |Miss Tynte 8.00 5.00 Non-runner - -47.84
Single 14th 16:00 Ludlow |Longhousesign 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -47.84
ora
Single 14th 14:55 Ludlow |Midnight Chill 6.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -46.84
Single 14th 14:25 Ludlow |Enrilo 1.91 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -45.84
Single 14th 14:10 La Cavsa 2.20 5.00 Win 1 6.00 -43.84
Sedgefield Nostra
Single 14th 13:15 Ludlow |Stacey Sue 21.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -49.84
Single 14th 13:00 Goldencard 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -48.84
Sedgefield
Single 13th 15:30 Bangor- |Navajo Pass 1.73 5.00 Win 1 3.29 -47.84
on-Dee
Single 13th 14:45 Ayr Arctic Road 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -51.13
Each Way 13th 14:35 Exeter |Golden Sunrise 9.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -50.13
Single 13th 13:50 Bangor- |Calipso 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -45.13
on-Dee Collonges
Each Way 13th 12:45 Bangor- |Mr McGo 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -0.16 -44.13
on-Dee
Single 13th 12:45 Bangor- |Zolfo 9.50 1.00 Win 1 8.50 -43.97
on-Dee
Single 12th 15:20 Lingfield |Tanrudy 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -52.47
Single 12th 15:00 Hereford [No Comment 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -47.47
Single 12th 13:40 Highly Prized 10.00 1.00 Win 1 8.55 -42.47
Huntingdon
Single 11th 15:50 Kempton |Global Tour 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -51.02
Single 11th 15:50 Kempton |Purple King 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -46.02
Single 11th 15:05 Carlisle |Never Up 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -45.02
Single 11th 14:40 Kempton |Irish Prophecy 7.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -44.02
Single 11th 14:30 Carlisle |Djingle 6.00 1.00 Fell -1.00 -43.02
Single 11th 13:55 Carlisle |Amberose 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 -42.02
Single 11th 12:55 Kempton |Ballymountain 8.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -46.52
Boy
Single 11th 12:00 Bapaume 2.10 3.00 Not Available - -45.52
Fairyhouse
Single 10th 16:10 Ffos Las |Flanagans 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -45.52
Field
Single 10th 15:30 Sandown|Le Reve 7.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -44.52
Single 10th 15:25 Auteuil |L'Autonomie 2.00 5.00 Not Available - -43.52
Single 10th 14:25 Sandown|Steely Addition 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -43.52
Single 10th 13:50 Sandown|Trincomalee 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -42.52
Single 10th 13:15 Sandown|Canelo 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -41.52
Single 10th 12:55 Ffos Las |Horatio 13.00 1.00 Win 1 10.80 -40.52
Hornblower
Single 10th 12:45 Sandown|Lord Of The 7.50 1.00 Win 1 6.18 -51.32

Island




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 9th 20:10 Mister Freeze 7.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -57.5
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 9th 18:10 Tigray 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -56.5
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 9th 14:40 Aintree  |Rosy World 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -55.5
Single 9th 14:05 Aintree |Copper West 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -54.5
Single 9th 13:50 Danse Idol 5.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -53.5
\Wincanton
Single 9th 12:45 Kelso Oscar 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -48.5
Ceremony
Single 9th 12:20 Aintree  |Joueur 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -43.5
Bresilien
Single 9th 12:00 Naas Blackbow 2.20 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -42.5
Single 8th 19:55 At Your Service 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -40.5
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 8th 18:55 The King's 4.50 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -39.5
Chelmsford Steed
(A.W)
Single 8th 16:35 La Rav 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -34.5
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 8th 14:45 Hexham |Mcginty's 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -33.5
Dream
Single 8th 14:35 Fontwell |Mason Jar 2.25 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -32.5
Single 8th 14:25 Warwick |Avantgardist 19.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -30.5
Single 8th 13:35 Hexham |Casimir Du 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -29.5
Clos
Single 7th 19:55 Papa Delta 6.50 1.00 Non-runner - -28.5
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 7th 19:10 Al Erayg 2.63 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -28.5
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 7th 18:40 Meshardal 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -23.5
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 7th 16:25 San Rafael 13.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -22.5
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 7th 16:05 Thurles |Part Time Affair| 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -21.5
Single 7th 16:00 Darlyn 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 -20.5
Sedgefield
Single 7th 14:05 Newbury |Dashel Drasher 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -33
Each Way 7th 13:50 Juals Spirit 11.00 1.00 Win 2 0.50 -32
Sedgefield
Single 6th 19:10 Kempton [Whisper Aloud 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -32.5
(A.W)
Single 6th 18:10 Kempton |Breath Of Joy 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -27.5
(A.W)
Single 6th 16:25 Dundalk |Masalai 2.75 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -26.5
(A.W)
Single 6th 15:45 Stick With Bill 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -21.5
Chepstow
Single 6th 14:20 Chanceanother 15.00 1.00 Void - -1.00 -20.5
Musselburgh  |[five
Single 6th 12:40 Ashington 1.62 5.00 Win 1 3.10 -19.5
Musselburgh
Single 6th 12:40 Enlighten 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -22.6
Musselburgh
Single 5th 19:10 Kempton [Busbhy 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -21.6
(A.W)
Single 5th 18:40 Kempton |Mercenary 3.25 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -16.6
(A.W) Rose
Single 5th 18:40 Kempton |Benny And The 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -11.6
(A.W) Jets
Single 5th 15:40 Exeter |Chance It 15.00 1.00 Loss 15 -1.00 -10.6




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 5th 15:10 Exeter |Perfect 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -9.6
Candidate

Single 5th 14:00 First Excel 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -8.6
Southwell
(A.W)

Each Way 5th 13:10 Exeter |Welsh Saint 8.00 1.00 Win 2 0.20 -7.6

Single 5th 13:10 Exeter |Unwin VC 3.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -7.8

Single 4th 16:00 Kempton |Spirit Of Appin 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -6.8
(A.W)

Single 4th 15:40 Sir Egbert 2.38 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -5.8
Plumpton

Single 4th 15:30 Kempton |Establish 2.38 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -0.8
(A.W)

Single 4th 15:20 Hereford |Wisecracker 7.00 1.00 Win 1 4.80 4.2

Single 4th 14:40 Not Never 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -0.6
Plumpton

Single 4th 14:20 Hereford |Winds Of Fire 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 0.4

Each Way 4th 13:10 Fuseau 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -0.10 14
Plumpton

Each Way 3rd 12:20 Naas Fame And 5.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 15

Acclaim

Single 3rd 12:05 Great Hall 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 25
Huntingdon

Single 2nd 18:30 First In Line 2.80 5.00 Win 1 9.00 3.5
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 18:30 Just Hubert 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -5.5
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 16:10 Only 26.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -4.5
\Wetherby Orsenfoolsies

Single 2nd 15:25 Ayr Elvis Mail 9.00 1.00 Win 1 8.00 -3.5

Single 2nd 15:20 Ascot Larry 11.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -11.5

Single 2nd 14:45 Ascot Denmead 26.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 -10.5

Single 2nd 14:25 Down Delta Work 3.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -9.5
Royal

Single 2nd 13:30 Madeleine 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -8.5
Newmarket Bond

Single 2nd 12:20 Waliyak 2.63 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -7.5
Newmarket

Single 1st 20:00 Arnold 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -2.5
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 17:25 Be Proud 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 25
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 16:10 Redford Road 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 3.5
\Wetherby

Each Way 1st 15:45 Epeius 6.50 5.00 Non-runner - -1
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 15:40 Dyliev 41.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -1
\Wetherby

Single 1st 15:15 Uttoxeter|Beni Light 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 0

Single 1st 15:05 Go Long 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 1
\Wetherby

Single 1st 14:40 Uttoxeter|First Flow 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 2

Single 1st 14:15 The Jean 17.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 3
Newmarket Genie

Single 1st 13:55 Sam Spinner 1.80 5.00 Win 1 4.00 4
\Wetherby

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.




IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
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pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.
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